
For a complete listing of each school’s fees, click here: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/

• Copper Mountain: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/coppermountain/
• Elk Ridge: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/elkridge/
• Fort Herriman: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/fortherriman/
• Joel P. Jensen: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/joelpjensen/
• Mountain Creek Middle: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/newsouthjordan/
• Oquirrh Hills: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/oquirrhhills/
• South Hills: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/southhills/
• South Jordan: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/southjordan/
• Sunset Ridge: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/sunsetridge/
• West Hills: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/westhills/
• West Jordan: http://fees.jordandistrict.org/schedule/middle/westjordan/

*In accordance with USBE Rule - R277-407-2, the identified charges are non-waivable.

Pursuant to Utah Code 53G-6-703 and Utah Admin. Code R277-494-3, students who attend a charter school, private school,
or home school and participate in extracurricular activities must pay a $75.00 fee in addition to all related participation fees.
Students are not subject to the Basic Fee.

Any mandatory payment for student participation in a class, program, or activity is a fee and is subject to the fee waiver re-
quirements.

All fees listed are the maxiumum amounts charged per student for each class or school sponsored or supported activity. 
Actual amount charged may be less.


